MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 8 OF 2016

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (NO. 2) CODE (CAP. 4.01) (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	2
	Commencement	

Montserrat

Criminal Procedure (No. 2) Code (Cap. 4.01) (Commencement) Order, 2016

S.R.O. 8 of 2016

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 8 OF 2016

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (NO. 2) CODE (CAP. 4.01) (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER

THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (No. 2) CODE (CAP. 4.01) (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER, 2016 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 1 OF THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (No. 2) CODE (CAP. 4.01).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Criminal Procedure (No. 2) Code (Cap. 4.01) (Commencement) Order, 2016.

2. Commencement

The following provisions of the Criminal Procedure (No. 2) Code (Cap. 4.01) shall come into force on 1 March 2016—

- (a) Parts 1 to 22;
- (b) section 182;
- (c) sections 184 to 192;
- (d) Parts 24 to 31; and
- (e) Parts 36 and 37.

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 21st day of January, 2016.

(Sgd.) Camille C. Gerald

for CLERK OF CABINET

Montserrat

Criminal Procedure (No. 2) Code (Cap. 4.01) (Commencement) Order, 2016

S.R.O. 8 of 2016

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this $2^{\rm nd}$ day of February, 2016.

(Sgd.) Camille C. Gerald

for CLERK OF CABINET